Which of the following best describes you ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 141 100 100 376 238 100 295 457 274 498 557
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77* 293 386 294 483 517
| am a current smoker 231 26 24 14 81 67 18 77 106 47 108 124
23% 20% 24% 21% 21% 27% 24% 26% 27% 16% 22% 24%
| |
| am a former smoker 287 40 22 25 92 83 25 45 115 123 151 136
29% 31% 23% 36% 24% 34% 32% 15% 30% 42% 31% 26%
D D G GH
| have never have been a smoker 481 66 51 29 204 97 34 172 165 123 224 257
48% 50% 53% 42% 54% 39% 44% 59% 43% 42% 46% 50%
E CE HI
Don't know/Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - - - - 0 -
Which of the following best describes you ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 826 228 89 251 394 315 243 352 349
Weighted Base 1000 794 206 86* 238 374 296 232 332 331
| am a current smoker 231 173 58 29 66 90 46 69 80 65
23% 22% 28% 33% 27% 24% 15% 30% 24% 20%
F F F |
| am a former smoker 287 219 68 28 79 103 75 56 103 91
29% 28% 33% 32% 33% 28% 25% 24% 31% 27%
F
| have never have been a smoker 481 401 80 30 94 181 174 108 149 175
48% 51% 39% 35% 39% 48% 59% 47% 45% 53%
B CD CDE H
Don't know/Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 - - - - 0 - - -
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Can‘t smoke on transportation such as a plane, train, bus or car trip with
friends ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Current smoker
Unweighted Base 251 29 26 23 81 66 26 78 128 43 116 135
Weighted Base 231 26* 24* 14** 81* 67* 18* 77 106 47* 108 124
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 160 22 11 7 58 49 13 53 74 31 74 86
69% 83% 48% 49% 1% 73% 69% 70% 70% 67% 69% 69%
[4] 18 2 3 2 8 2 1 4 7 7 13 5
8% 8% 1% 13% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% 15% 12% 4%
K
[3] Neither 21 2 6 3 7 3 1 8 8 5 11 11
9% 6% 25% 19% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8% 1% 10% 9%
[2] 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2
2% - 4% - 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% - 2% 2%
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 27 1 2 2 7 12 3 9 14 4 8 19
12% 3% 8% 16% 9% 18% 19% 1% 13% 8% 8% 15%
Don't know/Refused 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
1% 4% 4% - - 1% 1% - 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 177 24 14 9 66 51 14 57 81 38 87 91
7% 91% 59% 61% 81% 76% 74% 75% 7% 81% 80% 74%
Neither (MidBox) 21 2 6 3 7 3 1 8 8 5 11 11
9% 6% 25% 19% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8% 1% 10% 9%
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 31 1 3 2 8 13 4 10 16 4 10 21
13% 3% 12% 16% 10% 19% 23% 14% 15% 8% 9% 17%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Can‘t smoke on transportation such as a plane, train, bus or car trip with

friends ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current smoker
Unweighted Base 251 185 65 31 72 97 49 77 86 68
Weighted Base 231 173 58* 29** 66* 90* 46* 69* 80* 65*
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 160 115 45 17 45 65 31 47 55 47
69% 66% 78% 60% 68% 2% 69% 69% 68% 2%
[4] 18 14 4 3 5 5 5 5 6 6
8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 10%
[3] Neither 21 20 2 1 7 9 4 7 9 3
9% 1% 3% 4% 1% 10% 9% 10% 1% 4%
B
[2] 4 3 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% -
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 27 20 7 6 7 10 5 5 9 9
12% 12% 12% 20% 1% 1% 10% 8% 1% 14%
Don't know/Refused 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
1% 1% 3% 1% - - 2% - -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 177 128 49 20 50 69 36 52 61 53
7% 74% 85% 70% 76% 7% 79% 76% 7% 82%
Neither (MidBox) 21 20 2 1 7 9 4 7 9 3
9% 1% 3% 4% 1% 10% 9% 10% 1% 4%
B
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 31 23 7 7 8 11 6 8 10 9
13% 14% 12% 23% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like Couldn't smoke on transportation such as a plane, train, bus or car trip
with friends ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Former smoker

Unweighted Base 300 45 22 34 91 78 30 45 135 115 151 149

Weighted Base 287 40* 22* 25* 92* 83* 25** 45* 115 123 151 136

[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 223 37 19 19 72 55 20 40 88 90 110 113
78% 91% 85% 78% 78% 67% 82% 90% 7% 73% 73% 83%

E |

[4] 15 0 1 1 2 10 1 0 6 10 10 5

5% - 4% 6% 2% 12% 3% - 5% 8% 7% 4%
AD

[3] Neither 21 2 1 1 6 9 1 2 7 12 14 8
7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 1% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6%

[2] 7 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 2 5 4 3
2% - - 4% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 4% 3% 2%

[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 21 1 2 2 8 7 1 2 12 7 13 8
7% 3% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 10% 5% 9% 6%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Prevented (Top2Box) 238 37 20 21 74 66 21 40 94 100 120 118
83% 91% 89% 84% 80% 79% 85% 90% 82% 81% 80% 86%

Neither (MidBox) 21 2 1 1 6 9 1 2 7 12 14 8
7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 11% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6%

Did not prevent (Low2Box) 28 1 2 3 12 8 2 2 14 12 17 11
10% 3% 7% 10% 13% 10% 9% 4% 12% 10% 1% 8%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Couldn’t smoke on transportation such as a plane, train, bus or car trip
with friends ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Former smoker
Unweighted Base 300 225 75 28 82 109 79 57 107 98
Weighted Base 287 219 68* 28* 79* 103 75* 56* 103 91*
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 223 165 58 18 54 89 60 37 83 69
78% 75% 85% 64% 68% 86% 80% 66% 80% 76%
D G
[4] 15 12 3 2 9 1 4 4 7 4
5% 6% 5% 8% 11% 1% 5% 7% 7% 4%
E
[3] Neither 21 18 3 2 9 8 2 3 8 10
7% 8% 4% 8% 1% 8% 3% 6% 7% 10%
F
[2] 7 6 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 2
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 21 18 3 4 7 4 6 9 4 7
7% 8% 4% 16% 9% 4% 8% 17% 4% 8%
H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 238 177 61 20 62 90 64 41 90 73
83% 81% 89% 72% 79% 87% 85% 73% 87% 80%
G
Neither (MidBox) 21 18 3 2 9 8 2 3 8 10
7% 8% 4% 8% 11% 8% 3% 6% 7% 10%
F
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 28 24 4 5 8 6 9 12 6 9
10% 1% 6% 20% 10% 5% 12% 21% 5% 10%
H
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Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Not enough vacation time ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Current/Former smoker

Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284

Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260

[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 192 27 16 13 63 59 15 35 74 80 90 102
37% 41% 34% 33% 36% 39% 34% 29% 33% 47% 35% 39%

GH

[4] 73 9 6 9 25 17 6 22 32 18 44 29

14% 14% 14% 24% 15% 11% 14% 18% 14% 11% 17% 11%
E

[3] Neither 87 11 7 9 34 20 6 25 32 29 36 50
17% 16% 15% 22% 20% 14% 14% 20% 15% 17% 14% 19%

2] 45 7 5 3 15 10 5 12 24 8 26 19
9% 1% 1% 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 11% 5% 10% 7%

|

[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 118 11 12 5 36 43 11 26 59 32 61 57

23% 17% 26% 12% 21% 29% 25% 22% 27% 19% 24% 22%
C

Don't know/Refused 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 2

1% 2% - 2% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
D

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Prevented (Top2Box) 265 36 22 22 88 75 21 57 105 98 133 131
51% 54% 48% 56% 51% 50% 49% 47% 48% 58% 52% 51%

Neither (MidBox) 87 11 7 9 34 20 6 25 32 29 36 50
17% 16% 15% 22% 20% 14% 14% 20% 15% 17% 14% 19%

Did not prevent (Low2Box) 163 19 17 8 51 53 16 39 83 41 87 76
32% 28% 37% 20% 29% 35% 37% 32% 38% 24% 34% 29%

o] o] |
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Not enough vacation time ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 192 140 52 22 56 61 50 41 69 56
37% 36% 41% 39% 39% 32% 41% 33% 38% 36%
[4] 73 57 16 7 22 27 17 14 28 19
14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 11% 15% 12%
[3] Neither 87 73 13 8 19 38 21 25 27 25
17% 19% 11% 15% 13% 20% 17% 20% 15% 16%
B
2] 45 33 12 3 7 21 15 9 16 18
9% 8% 10% 5% 5% 11% 13% 7% 9% 11%
D D
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 118 85 33 17 40 43 18 33 43 37
23% 22% 26% 30% 28% 22% 15% 26% 23% 24%
F F
Don't know/Refused 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0
1% 1% - - 0 1% - 3%
HI
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 265 197 68 29 78 88 67 55 97 75
51% 50% 54% 51% 54% 46% 55% 44% 53% 48%
Neither (MidBox) 87 73 13 8 19 38 21 25 27 25
17% 19% 11% 15% 13% 20% 17% 20% 15% 16%
B
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 163 118 45 20 47 63 33 41 59 55
32% 30% 36% 35% 32% 33% 27% 33% 32% 35%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Not enough vacation time ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 192 86 106 0
37% 37% 37% -
[4] 73 31 42 0
14% 13% 15% -
[3] Neither 87 36 51 0
17% 16% 18% -
[2] 45 18 28 0
9% 8% 10% -
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 118 60 58 0
23% 26% 20% -
Don't know/Refused 3 1 2 0
1% 0 1% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 265 117 148 0
51% 51% 52% -
Neither (MidBox) 87 36 51 0
17% 16% 18% -
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 163 78 86 0
32% 34% 30% -
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Too busy at work or with day-to-day obligations ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Current/Former smoker

Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284

Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260

[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 158 16 13 11 58 49 12 29 60 67 75 84
31% 24% 28% 28% 33% 33% 28% 24% 27% 39% 29% 32%

GH

[4] 52 7 3 5 19 14 4 14 18 18 29 24
10% 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9%

[3] Neither 119 19 7 10 39 35 9 29 52 38 55 64
23% 28% 16% 26% 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 21% 25%

2] 77 12 11 5 23 18 8 23 32 20 41 36
15% 18% 25% 12% 13% 12% 18% 19% 15% 12% 16% 14%

E

[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 110 13 11 9 35 34 10 26 58 26 57 53

21% 19% 24% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 26% 15% 22% 20%
|
Don't know/Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 2% - - - - - - - 1% 0

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Prevented (Top2Box) 211 22 16 15 77 63 17 43 79 85 103 107
41% 34% 36% 39% 44% 42% 38% 36% 36% 50% 40% 41%

GH

Neither (MidBox) 119 19 7 10 39 35 9 29 52 38 55 64
23% 28% 16% 26% 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 21% 25%

Did not prevent (Low2Box) 187 24 22 13 58 52 17 49 90 46 98 89
36% 37% 48% 34% 33% 35% 40% 40% 41% 27% 38% 34%

| |
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Too busy at work or with day-to-day obligations ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 158 117 41 18 50 52 36 40 49 42
31% 30% 33% 32% 35% 27% 30% 32% 27% 27%
[4] 52 43 10 4 21 14 14 11 18 21
10% 1% 8% 8% 14% 7% 12% 9% 10% 13%
E
[3] Neither 119 93 26 9 24 55 31 27 47 36
23% 24% 21% 16% 17% 28% 25% 21% 26% 23%
D
2] 77 56 21 5 14 33 24 12 29 25
15% 14% 16% 9% 10% 17% 20% 10% 16% 16%
D
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 110 81 28 20 35 38 16 33 40 31
21% 21% 23% 35% 24% 20% 13% 26% 22% 20%
EF F
Don't know/Refused 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 - - - 1% - 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 211 160 51 22 71 66 50 51 67 63
41% 41% 40% 40% 49% 34% 42% 41% 37% 41%
E
Neither (MidBox) 119 93 26 9 24 55 31 27 47 36
23% 24% 21% 16% 17% 28% 25% 21% 26% 23%
D
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 187 137 49 25 50 71 40 45 69 56
36% 35% 39% 45% 34% 37% 33% 36% 38% 36%
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is

Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Too busy at work or with day-to-day obligations ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 158 72 86 0
31% 31% 30% -
[4] 52 19 34 0
10% 8% 12% -
[3] Neither 119 50 70 0
23% 22% 24% -
[2] 77 37 40 0
15% 16% 14% -
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 110 53 57 0
21% 23% 20% -
Don't know/Refused 1 0 1 0
0 - 0 -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 211 91 120 0
41% 39% 42% -
Neither (MidBox) 119 50 70 0
23% 22% 24% -
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 187 90 97 0
36% 39% 34% -
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Not enough money ?

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284
Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 118 15 6 9 44 36 8 25 38 53 69 49
23% 22% 14% 24% 25% 24% 18% 21% 17% 31% 27% 19%
H K
[4] 60 5 5 5 18 21 6 10 26 21 34 25
1% 7% 11% 12% 10% 14% 15% 9% 12% 12% 13% 10%
[3] Neither 113 22 9 10 30 34 9 24 49 40 54 59
22% 33% 19% 25% 17% 23% 20% 20% 22% 23% 21% 23%
D
[2] 50 7 6 3 18 13 3 15 28 7 29 22
10% 1% 14% 7% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 4% 11% 8%
| |
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 176 18 20 13 64 44 17 47 80 48 70 106
34% 27% 43% 33% 37% 30% 40% 39% 36% 28% 27% 41%
J
Don't know/Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 - - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 178 20 11 14 62 57 14 35 65 74 104 74
34% 29% 24% 35% 36% 38% 32% 29% 29% 43% 40% 28%
GH K
Neither (MidBox) 113 22 9 10 30 34 9 24 49 40 54 59
22% 33% 19% 25% 17% 23% 20% 20% 22% 23% 21% 23%
D
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 226 25 26 16 82 57 20 62 108 55 99 127
44% 38% 56% 40% 47% 38% 48% 51% 49% 32% 38% 49%
E | | J
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is
Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. Not enough money ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 118 89 29 14 38 39 25 17 40 42
23% 23% 23% 25% 26% 20% 21% 14% 22% 27%
G
[4] 60 49 10 8 10 22 18 12 18 22
1% 13% 8% 14% 7% 12% 15% 9% 10% 14%
D
[3] Neither 113 85 28 12 30 47 25 20 43 37
22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 16% 23% 24%
2] 50 42 8 2 13 16 19 7 26 14
10% 1% 7% 4% 9% 8% 16% 5% 14% 9%
CE G
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 176 125 50 21 52 69 34 67 56 41
34% 32% 40% 36% 36% 36% 28% 54% 30% 27%
HI
Don't know/Refused 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 - - 1% - - 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented (Top2Box) 178 138 39 22 48 62 43 29 59 64
34% 35% 31% 39% 33% 32% 36% 23% 32% 41%
G
Neither (MidBox) 113 85 28 12 30 47 25 20 43 37
22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 16% 23% 24%
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 226 167 58 23 65 84 53 74 82 55
44% 43% 46% 40% 45% 44% 44% 59% 45% 35%
HI
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Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of items which may or may not be barriers preventing you from traveling as often as you would like. Using a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 is Does not at all prevent me from traveling and 5 is

Completely prevents me from traveling, please tell me how much each of the following prevents you from traveling as often as you would like. 1) Not enough money ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been

Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
[5] Completely prevented me from traveling 118 41 77 0

23% 18% 27% -
[4] 60 22 37 0

11% 10% 13% -
[3] Neither 113 56 57 0

22% 24% 20% -
[2] 50 22 28 0

10% 9% 10% -
[1] Did not at all prevent me from traveling 176 90 86 0

34% 39% 30% -
Don't know/Refused 1 0 1 0

0 - 0 -

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Prevented 178 64 114 0
(Top2Box)

34% 27% 40% -
Neither (MidBox) 113 56 57 0

22% 24% 20% -
Did not prevent (Low2Box) 226 111 115 0

44% 48% 40% -
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

. Iam now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have chosen to take a vacation trip in a car instead of using
other forms of transportation so that | would be able to smoke ?

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Current/Former smoker

Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284

Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260

Strongly agree 71 7 9 6 21 21 8 18 31 20 36 35
14% 10% 20% 14% 12% 14% 17% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13%

Moderately agree 57 9 6 6 23 11 3 17 23 17 35 22
1% 14% 13% 14% 13% 8% 7% 14% 10% 10% 14% 8%

Moderately disagree 59 9 9 5 16 15 5 15 27 17 30 28
11% 13% 19% 13% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11%

Strongly disagree 323 42 20 21 110 103 27 71 137 112 153 171
62% 63% 45% 53% 63% 69% 64% 59% 62% 66% 59% 66%

B BC

Don't know/Refused 8 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 3 5 4 4

2% - 4% 6% 2% - - - 1% 3% 2% 1%
E AE

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 128 16 15 11 44 32 10 35 54 37 71 57
25% 24% 33% 29% 25% 21% 24% 29% 24% 22% 28% 22%

Disagree (Low2Box) 382 51 29 26 126 118 33 86 164 129 183 199
74% 76% 64% 66% 72% 79% 76% 1% 74% 76% 1% 7%
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have chosen to take a vacation trip in a car instead of using
other forms of transportation so that | would be able to smoke ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
Strongly agree 71 52 20 13 26 22 9 26 30 5
14% 13% 15% 24% 18% 11% 7% 21% 16% 3%
EF F | |
Moderately agree 57 46 12 8 16 21 11 21 23 13
1% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11% 9% 17% 13% 8%
|
Moderately disagree 59 44 15 7 20 25 6 14 23 13
11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 5% 11% 12% 9%
F F
Strongly disagree 323 244 79 26 81 122 93 63 104 121
62% 62% 62% 47% 56% 63% 7% 50% 57% 78%
o] CDE GH
Don't know/Refused 8 6 1 1 2 4 1 1 4 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 128 97 31 22 42 42 20 47 53 18
25% 25% 25% 39% 29% 22% 17% 38% 29% 12%
EF F | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 382 288 93 34 101 147 99 76 127 134
74% 74% 74% 60% 70% 76% 82% 61% 69% 86%
C CD GH
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have chosen to take a vacation trip in a car instead of using

other forms of transportation so that | would be able to smoke ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
Strongly agree 71 47 24 0
14% 20% 8% -
Moderately agree 57 32 26 0
11% 14% 9% -
Moderately disagree 59 29 30 0
11% 13% 10% -
Strongly disagree 323 122 201 0
62% 53% 70% -
Don't know/Refused 8 2 6 0
2% 1% 2% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 128 79 50 0
25% 34% 17% -
Disagree (Low2Box) 382 151 231 0
74% 65% 81% -
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train, bus or plane affects my choice of vacation related transportation ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: Being unable to smoke on public transportation such as a

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Current smoker
Unweighted Base 251 29 26 23 81 66 26 78 128 43 116 135
Weighted Base 231 26* 24* 14** 81* 67* 18* 77 106 47* 108 124
Strongly agree 29 2 4 1 7 13 1 8 17 3 13 16
12% 9% 17% 7% 9% 19% 7% 10% 16% 7% 12% 13%
Moderately agree 20 0 4 2 5 7 2 7 8 5 13 7
9% - 18% 16% 6% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 6%
Moderately disagree 38 7 6 3 16 5 1 18 11 8 16 22
16% 25% 26% 19% 20% 7% 4% 23% 11% 16% 15% 18%
E H
Strongly disagree 143 17 8 8 52 43 14 43 68 31 65 78
62% 66% 33% 58% 64% 64% 7% 56% 64% 66% 60% 63%
Don't know/Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
1% - 7% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 49 2 8 3 13 19 3 15 25 8 26 23
21% 9% 34% 23% 16% 29% 19% 19% 24% 17% 24% 19%
Disagree (Low2Box) 180 24 14 11 69 48 15 61 80 39 81 99
78% 91% 59% 7% 84% 1% 81% 80% 75% 83% 75% 80%
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: Being unable to smoke on public transportation such as a train,
bus or plane affects my choice of vacation related transportation ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current smoker
Unweighted Base 251 185 65 31 72 97 49 77 86 68
Weighted Base 231 173 58* 29** 66* 90* 46* 69* 80* 65*
Strongly agree 29 23 5 9 6 10 3 11 9 5
12% 14% 8% 30% 9% 11% 7% 16% 11% 7%
Moderately agree 20 14 7 2 10 7 2 9 6 5
9% 8% 12% 6% 16% 8% 4% 13% 7% 8%
F
Moderately disagree 38 28 9 4 13 15 5 9 12 13
16% 16% 16% 13% 20% 17% 11% 13% 14% 19%
Strongly disagree 143 106 37 15 37 56 36 39 53 43
62% 61% 64% 51% 56% 62% 79% 56% 66% 66%
D
Don't know/Refused 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
1% 1% - - - 2% - 1% 1% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 49 37 11 10 16 17 5 20 15 9
21% 22% 20% 36% 25% 19% 11% 30% 18% 15%
|
Disagree (Low2Box) 180 134 46 18 49 71 41 48 64 55
78% 78% 80% 64% 75% 79% 89% 69% 81% 85%
G
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bus or plane affected my choice of vacation related transportation ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: Being unable to smoke on public transportation such as a train,

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Former smoker
Unweighted Base 300 45 22 34 91 78 30 45 135 115 151 149
Weighted Base 287 40* 22* 25* 92* 83* 25** 45* 115 123 151 136
Strongly agree 21 3 2 1 8 5 3 3 4 13 12 9
7% 8% 7% 2% 8% 6% 14% 7% 4% 10% 8% 7%
Moderately agree 12 0 2 1 5 3 1 3 5 5 6 6
4% - 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Moderately disagree 26 2 1 3 6 9 4 2 9 15 17 9
9% 6% 3% 14% 7% 11% 17% 5% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Strongly disagree 224 34 17 20 71 66 16 37 96 89 114 110
78% 84% 74% 80% 7% 80% 66% 82% 83% 72% 75% 81%
|
Don't know/Refused 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2
1% 2% 4% - 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 34 3 4 1 13 8 4 6 9 18 18 16
12% 8% 18% 6% 14% 10% 17% 13% 8% 15% 12% 11%
Disagree (Low2Box) 250 36 17 23 77 75 20 39 105 103 131 119
87% 90% 78% 94% 84% 90% 83% 87% 91% 84% 87% 87%
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: Being unable to smoke on public transportation such as a train,
bus or plane affected my choice of vacation related transportation ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B (o] D E F G H I
Base: Former smoker
Unweighted Base 300 225 75 28 82 109 79 57 107 98
Weighted Base 287 219 68* 28** 79* 103 75* 56* 103 91*
Strongly agree 21 18 4 1 12 6 2 9 7 1
7% 8% 5% 4% 15% 6% 3% 15% 7% 1%
EF | |
Moderately agree 12 9 4 4 2 7 0 5 7 1
4% 4% 6% 14% 2% 7% - 8% 7% 1%
F | |
Moderately disagree 26 19 7 4 12 6 4 5 10 7
9% 9% 10% 14% 15% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8%
E
Strongly disagree 224 171 53 18 53 84 67 37 79 79
78% 78% 78% 65% 66% 81% 90% 66% 76% 87%
D D G
Don't know/Refused 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 34 26 7 5 14 13 2 13 14 2
12% 12% 1% 18% 17% 12% 3% 24% 14% 2%
F F | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 250 190 60 22 64 90 72 42 88 86
87% 87% 88% 79% 81% 87% 96% 76% 85% 95%
DE GH

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
February 10-12, 2004

21

FINAL DATA




Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: On a long plane trip, I try to book a flight with a stop-over to
decrease the time | have to wait between cigarettes ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Current smoker
Unweighted Base 251 29 26 23 81 66 26 78 128 43 116 135
Weighted Base 231 26* 24* 14** 81* 67* 18* 77 106 47* 108 124
Strongly agree 20 1 2 1 7 9 1 3 12 4 11 9
9% 3% 7% 7% 8% 13% 8% 4% 11% 9% 11% 7%
Moderately agree 18 4 4 1 2 6 1 6 7 4 8 10
8% 13% 19% 8% 3% 9% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Moderately disagree 28 7 3 3 10 4 1 15 12 2 12 16
12% 26% 1% 23% 13% 6% 7% 19% 11% 4% 11% 13%
|
Strongly disagree 164 15 15 9 62 47 15 52 75 35 76 87
1% 58% 63% 62% 7% 70% 81% 68% 1% 75% 1% 70%
Don't know/Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
1% - - - - 2% - - - 3% - 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 38 4 6 2 9 15 2 10 19 9 19 19
17% 17% 26% 16% 11% 22% 12% 13% 18% 18% 18% 15%
Disagree (Low2Box) 192 22 18 12 73 51 16 67 87 37 88 103
83% 83% 74% 84% 89% 76% 88% 87% 82% 79% 82% 84%
E
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Detailed Tables

. Iam now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: On a long plane trip, I try to book a flight with a stop-over to
decrease the time | have to wait between cigarettes ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B (o] D E F G H I
Base: Current smoker
Unweighted Base 251 185 65 31 72 97 49 77 86 68
Weighted Base 231 173 58* 29** 66* 90* 46* 69* 80* 65*
Strongly agree 20 17 3 7 6 5 3 7 5 5
9% 10% 6% 23% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8%
Moderately agree 18 15 3 1 9 3 4 7 6 4
8% 9% 5% 4% 14% 3% 8% 10% 8% 6%
E
Moderately disagree 28 24 4 4 9 10 5 10 10 6
12% 14% 7% 14% 14% 11% 10% 15% 12% 9%
Strongly disagree 164 115 48 17 40 72 34 44 59 50
1% 67% 82% 59% 61% 80% 74% 64% 74% 7%
A D
Don't know/Refused 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% - - 2% - - - - -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 38 32 6 8 15 8 7 14 11 9
17% 19% 1% 27% 23% 9% 16% 21% 14% 14%
E
Disagree (Low2Box) 192 140 51 21 49 82 38 54 69 55
83% 81% 89% 73% 75% 91% 84% 79% 86% 86%
D
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over to decrease the time | would have to wait between cigarettes ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: On a long plane trip, | used to try to book a flight with a stop-

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Former smoker

Unweighted Base 300 45 22 34 91 78 30 45 135 115 151 149

Weighted Base 287 40* 22* 25* 92* 83* 25** 45* 115 123 151 136

Strongly agree 15 1 1 1 3 8 1 2 6 7 10 6
5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%

Moderately agree 13 2 1 0 2 6 1 6 3 4 7 6
5% 6% 7% - 2% 7% 5% 13% 3% 4% 5% 4%

HI

Moderately disagree 27 4 6 2 8 6 2 3 14 11 15 12
9% 9% 29% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9%

Strongly disagree 225 32 12 22 75 62 21 32 91 98 117 108
78% 80% 56% 89% 81% 75% 85% 72% 79% 79% 78% 79%

Don't know/Refused 6 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 1 3 2 4
2% 2% 4% - 4% 2% - 5% 1% 3% 1% 3%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 29 4 2 1 6 14 2 7 10 12 17 12
10% 9% 1% 4% 6% 17% 8% 17% 8% 9% 11% 9%

D

Disagree (Low2Box) 252 36 19 24 83 67 23 35 105 109 132 120

88% 89% 85% 96% 90% 81% 92% 78% 91% 88% 87% 88%
G
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: On a long plane trip, | used to try to book a flight with a stop-
over to decrease the time | would have to wait between cigarettes ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B (o] D E F G H I
Base: Former smoker
Unweighted Base 300 225 75 28 82 109 79 57 107 98
Weighted Base 287 219 68* 28** 79* 103 75* 56* 103 91*
Strongly agree 15 11 4 3 5 6 2 6 6 2
5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3% 10% 6% 2%
|
Moderately agree 13 10 3 1 5 7 0 4 6 3
5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% - 8% 6% 3%
F F
Moderately disagree 27 19 8 2 8 13 4 3 15 4
9% 9% 12% 7% 11% 12% 5% 5% 14% 5%
|
Strongly disagree 225 174 51 21 58 75 69 39 75 82
78% 80% 74% 75% 73% 73% 92% 1% 73% 90%
DE GH
Don't know/Refused 6 4 2 1 3 2 0 4 1 0
2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 6% 1% -
|
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 29 21 7 4 10 13 2 10 12 5
10% 10% 1% 14% 12% 12% 3% 18% 12% 5%
F F |
Disagree (Low2Box) 252 193 59 23 67 88 73 42 90 86
88% 88% 86% 82% 84% 85% 97% 76% 87% 95%
DE G
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unable to smoke ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered not taking a long flight because | would be

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Current/Former smoker

Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284

Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260

Strongly agree 31 2 2 2 13 10 1 7 12 12 18 13
6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5%

Moderately agree 22 2 3 3 4 7 3 6 10 7 14 9
4% 4% 7% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%

Moderately disagree 58 7 12 6 18 11 4 14 27 17 33 25
1% 1% 26% 16% 10% 7% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10%

ADE

Strongly disagree 400 54 28 28 134 122 34 91 171 132 189 210

7% 81% 60% 1% 7% 81% 79% 75% 7% 7% 73% 81%
B B B B J

Don't know/Refused 8 1 2 0 5 0 0 3 2 3 5 3

1% 1% 4% - 3% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
E E

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 53 5 5 5 17 17 4 13 22 18 32 22
10% 7% 1% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8%

Disagree (Low2Box) 458 61 39 34 151 133 39 105 198 149 222 236
88% 91% 86% 88% 87% 89% 90% 87% 89% 87% 86% 91%
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered not taking a long flight because | would be
unable to smoke ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
Strongly agree 31 27 3 7 11 9 4 13 5 7
6% 7% 2% 12% 7% 5% 3% 10% 3% 4%
B F H
Moderately agree 22 17 6 3 13 4 2 7 8 4
4% 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2%
EF
Moderately disagree 58 38 20 6 18 25 8 14 25 13
11% 10% 16% 10% 13% 13% 7% 11% 13% 9%
A
Strongly disagree 400 305 94 40 100 151 106 89 144 131
7% 78% 75% 1% 69% 78% 88% 2% 78% 84%
D CDE G
Don't know/Refused 8 5 3 1 3 4 0 2 2 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 53 44 8 10 24 13 6 20 13 10
10% 1% 6% 17% 16% 7% 5% 16% 7% 7%
EF EF HI
Disagree (Low2Box) 458 343 115 46 118 176 115 103 168 144
88% 88% 91% 81% 82% 91% 95% 83% 92% 93%
CD CD G G
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered not taking a long flight because | would be

unable to smoke ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
Strongly agree 31 16 15 0
6% 7% 5% -
Moderately agree 22 14 8 0
4% 6% 3% -
Moderately disagree 58 26 32 0
11% 11% 11% -
Strongly disagree 400 175 225 0
77% 76% 78% -
Don't know/Refused 8 1 7 0
1% 0 2% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 53 30 23 0
10% 13% 8% -
Disagree (Low2Box) 458 201 257 0
88% 87% 90% -
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on an airplane to smoke a cigarette ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered or been tempted to sneak into the washroom

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Current/Former smoker

Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284

Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260

Strongly agree 22 1 3 3 6 8 1 8 9 5 10 12
4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4%

Moderately agree 21 4 3 2 7 4 2 9 9 3 13 8
4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 3%

|

Moderately disagree 34 5 7 4 12 5 1 10 16 7 21 12

6% 7% 16% 9% 7% 3% 2% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5%
EF

Strongly disagree 434 58 32 30 144 132 39 92 184 153 210 224

84% 86% 70% 7% 83% 88% 90% 76% 83% 90% 81% 86%
B B B G

Don't know/Refused 7 0 2 0 4 1 1 1 3 3 3 4
1% - 4% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 44 4 5 5 13 12 3 18 18 8 24 20
8% 7% 1% 14% 8% 8% 7% 14% 8% 5% 9% 8%

|

Disagree (Low2Box) 468 62 39 34 156 137 39 102 199 160 232 236

90% 93% 85% 86% 90% 91% 92% 85% 90% 94% 90% 91%
G
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered or been tempted to sneak into the washroom
on an airplane to smoke a cigarette ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
Strongly agree 22 19 3 5 5 7 4 10 7 5
4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Moderately agree 21 20 2 5 5 6 6 7 9 5
4% 5% 1% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Moderately disagree 34 20 14 9 4 15 5 10 11 11
6% 5% 11% 15% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7%
A DF
Strongly disagree 434 330 104 36 127 164 105 97 154 134
84% 84% 82% 64% 88% 85% 87% 78% 84% 86%
o] o] o]
Don't know/Refused 7 4 4 2 3 1 1 2 2 1
1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 44 39 5 10 11 13 10 16 16 9
8% 10% 4% 18% 7% 7% 9% 13% 9% 6%
B DE |
Disagree (Low2Box) 468 349 117 45 131 179 110 106 165 145
90% 89% 93% 79% 91% 93% 91% 86% 90% 93%
C C C G
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered or been tempted to sneak into the washroom

on an airplane to smoke a cigarette ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
Strongly agree 22 12 10 0
4% 5% 4% -
Moderately agree 21 11 11 0
4% 5% 4% -
Moderately disagree 34 19 14 0
6% 8% 5% -
Strongly disagree 434 187 247 0
84% 81% 86% -
Don't know/Refused 7 2 5 0
1% 1% 2% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 44 23 21 0
8% 10% 7% -
Disagree (Low2Box) 468 206 261 0
90% 89% 91% -
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered or been tempted to have sex on an airplane?

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284
Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260
Strongly agree 46 6 7 5 13 11 4 16 25 5 32 14
9% 9% 15% 12% 8% 7% 10% 13% 11% 3% 12% 5%
| | K
Moderately agree 51 11 1 4 20 11 3 19 23 9 38 12
10% 16% 3% 1% 12% 7% 7% 15% 10% 5% 15% 5%
BE | K
Moderately disagree 59 12 9 3 20 14 2 17 24 18 37 23
1% 18% 20% 7% 12% 9% 4% 14% 11% 11% 14% 9%
F EF
Strongly disagree 348 38 27 25 113 114 32 66 143 134 145 203
67% 57% 59% 63% 65% 76% 73% 55% 65% 79% 56% 78%
ABD GH J
Don't know/Refused 14 0 1 3 8 1 2 3 7 5 7 8
3% - 2% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
AE E AE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 97 17 8 9 33 21 8 35 48 14 70 26
19% 25% 18% 24% 19% 14% 18% 29% 22% 8% 27% 10%
E | | K
Disagree (Low2Box) 408 50 37 27 133 128 33 84 166 152 181 226
79% 75% 80% 69% 7% 85% 7% 69% 75% 89% 70% 87%
C GH J
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered or been tempted to have sex on an airplane?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B o] D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
Strongly agree 46 34 12 6 10 20 10 8 17 19
9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 12%
Moderately agree 51 43 7 5 12 19 14 11 19 19
10% 1% 6% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Moderately disagree 59 46 14 3 11 33 13 10 17 22
1% 12% 1% 6% 7% 17% 11% 8% 9% 14%
CD
Strongly disagree 348 258 90 41 105 121 79 94 127 91
67% 66% 71% 72% 72% 63% 66% 75% 69% 59%
| |
Don't know/Refused 14 11 4 1 8 1 4 2 3 5
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0 4% 2% 2% 3%
E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 97 77 19 12 22 39 24 19 36 38
19% 20% 15% 21% 15% 20% 20% 15% 20% 24%
Disagree (Low2Box) 408 304 103 44 115 153 92 104 144 113
79% 78% 82% 78% 80% 80% 76% 83% 78% 73%
|
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Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a couple of statements that have been made about traveling. Please tell me if you agree or disagree moderately or strongly: | have considered or been tempted to have sex on an airplane ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
Strongly agree 46 26 20 0
9% 11% 7% -
Moderately agree 51 22 28 0
10% 10% 10% -
Moderately disagree 59 27 32 0
11% 12% 11% -
Strongly disagree 348 153 195 0
67% 66% 68% -
Don't know/Refused 14 3 11 0
3% 1% 4% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 97 48 48 0
19% 21% 17% -
Disagree (Low2Box) 408 180 228 0
79% 78% 79% -
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Detailed Tables

If you were to take a driving vacation with others in the car, do you smoke in the car or do you stop and take smoking breaks ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 74 48 57 172 144 56 123 263 158 267 284
Weighted Base 518 67* 46* 39* 174 150 43* 121 221 170 259 260
Smoke in car 161 23 17 14 53 38 16 49 58 53 95 67
31% 35% 36% 37% 30% 26% 37% 40% 26% 31% 37% 26%
H K
Stop and take breaks 284 36 24 21 96 88 19 53 139 89 125 159
55% 53% 53% 53% 55% 59% 44% 44% 63% 52% 48% 61%
Gl J
Depends if the people in the car are 57 6 5 3 19 19 5 19 21 17 33 24
smokers or not
1% 9% 1% 9% 11% 13% 12% 16% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Don't know/Refused 16 2 0 1 6 5 3 1 3 11 6 10
3% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 7% 1% 1% 7% 2% 4%
GH
If you were to take a driving vacation with others in the car, do you smoke in the car or do you stop and take smoking breaks ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 410 140 59 154 206 128 134 193 166
Weighted Base 518 392 126 56* 145 193 121 124 183 155
Smoke in car 161 132 29 19 53 53 36 46 46 58
31% 34% 23% 34% 37% 28% 30% 37% 25% 37%
B H H
Stop and take breaks 284 203 81 27 72 112 72 58 110 81
55% 52% 64% 48% 49% 58% 59% 47% 60% 52%
A G
Depends if the people in the car are 57 44 13 9 16 22 9 16 24 13
smokers or not
1% 1% 10% 16% 11% 12% 7% 13% 13% 8%
Don't know/Refused 16 12 4 1 4 6 4 5 3 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
February 10-12, 2004

FINAL DATA




Detailed Tables

If you were to take a driving vacation with others in the car, do you smoke in the car or do you stop and take smoking breaks ?

SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Current/Former smoker
Unweighted Base 551 251 300 0
Weighted Base 518 231 287 0
Smoke in car 161 70 92 0
31% 30% 32% -
Stop and take breaks 284 129 155 0
55% 56% 54% -
Depends if the people in the car are smokers or not 57 32 25 0
11% 14% 9% -
Don't know/Refused 16 1 15 0
3% 0 5% -
On average how often would you stop to smoke ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Stop and take breaks
Unweighted Base 300 41 22 30 96 85 26 53 162 82 125 175
Weighted Base 284 36* 24* 21* 96* 88* 19* 53* 139 89* 125 159
Every 15 minutes 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0
1% 3% - 2% - 1% - 2% 2% -
Every half hour 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 1 3 1
1% - - 3% 2% 1% - 5% - 1% 3% 0
H
Every hour 36 3 1 2 15 11 4 3 21 11 21 15
13% 8% 4% 9% 15% 13% 22% 6% 15% 12% 17% 10%
Every two hours or more 239 33 23 16 79 73 15 46 17 74 97 142
84% 92% 93% 78% 82% 83% 78% 87% 84% 83% 78% 89%
J
Don't know/Refused 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 1

1%

9%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%
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Detailed Tables

On average how often would you stop to smoke ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Stop and take breaks
Unweighted Base 300 211 89 27 77 118 76 63 115 87
Weighted Base 284 203 81* 27 72* 112 72* 58* 110 81*
Every 15 minutes 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
1% - 3% - - 1% 2% - - 2%
A
Every half hour 4 1 3 1 1 2 0 2 0 1
1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% - 4% - 1%
A H
Every hour 36 26 10 4 10 14 8 6 13 12
13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15%
Every two hours or more 239 174 65 21 60 94 62 50 96 66
84% 86% 80% 7% 84% 85% 87% 87% 87% 81%
Don't know/Refused 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% - - - 1% 1%
On average how often would you stop to smoke ?
SMOKER
TOTAL Current Former Never been
Base: Stop and take breaks
Unweighted Base 300 138 162 0
Weighted Base 284 129 155 0
Every 15 minutes 2 0 2 0
1% - 1% -
Every half hour 4 3 1 0
1% 2% 1% -
Every hour 36 13 22 0
13% 10% 14% -
Every two hours or more 239 112 127 0
84% 87% 82% -
Don't know/Refused 3 0 3 0
1% - 2% -
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